
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 2505

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH MARCH, 2018

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA

2505. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up All India Institute of Ayurveda in Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and location identified for the purpose;

(c) whether the Government proposes to launch any scheme to construct new buildings for AYUSH dispensaries in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      There is no proposal to set up an All India Institute of Ayurveda in Madhya
Pradesh.

(c) & (d):      No.

………………..

